Target contests for risk-limiting audits per Election Rule 25.2.2(i) June 26, 2018 Primary Election

Estimated
Vote # of Lowest Highest Contest Diluted Risk # of CVRs Ballots

County Contest For Candidates Winner Loser Margin Margin Limit to audit Cast

Adams Governor - Republican Party 1 4 13,268 8,203 5,065 7.37% 5% 85 68,730
Adams Attorney General - Democratic Party 1 2 23,044 16,012 7,032 10.23% 5% 61 68,730
Alamosa Governor - Republican Party 1 4 687 402 285 8.85% 5% 70 3,221
Alamosa Attorney General - Democratic Party 1 2 879 646 233 7.23% 5% 86 3,221
Arapahoe Governor - Republican Party 1 4 23,913 13,829 10,084 8.53% 5% 73 118,203
Arapahoe Attorney General - Democratic Party 1 2 34,849 30,063 4,786 4.05% 5% 154 118,203
Archuleta State Treasurer - Democratic Party 1 2 660 297 363 11.23% 5% 55 3,233
Archuleta Archuleta County Treasurer - Republican Party 1 2 1,067 875 192 5.94% 5% 105 3,233
Baca State Treasurer - Democratic Party 1 2 162 48 114 7.21% 5% 86 1,581
Baca Baca County Sheriff - Republican Party 1 2 744 503 241 15.24% 5% 41 1,581
Bent State Treasurer - Republican Party 1 3 224 177 47 4.27% 5% 146 1,100
Bent Attorney General - Democratic Party 1 2 238 159 79 7.18% 5% 87 1,100
Boulder Governor - Republican Party 1 4 7,911 4,126 3,785 4.67% 5% 133 80,995
Boulder Attorney General - Democratic Party 1 2 32,158 27,354 4,804 5.93% 5% 105 80,995
Broomfield  Governor - Republican Party 1 4 3,095 1,738 1,357 8.09% 5% 77 16,774
Broomfield  Attorney General - Democratic Party 1 2 5,040 4,742 298 1.78% 5% 351 16,774
Chaffee Representative to the 116th United States Congress - District 5 - Republican Party 1 5 1,143 892 251  4.49% 5% 139 5,593
Chaffee Governor - Democratic Party 1 4 1,140 787 353 6.31% 5% 99 5,593
Cheyenne Governor - Republican Party 1 4 239 190 49 6.65% 5% 94 737
Clear Creek State Senator - District 2 - Democratic Party 1 2 858 282 576 24.58% 5% 25 2,343
Clear Creek State Senator - District 2 - Republican Party 1 2 509 324 185 7.90% 5% 79 2,343
Conejos Representative to the 116th United States Congress - District 3 - Democratic Party 1 3 508 262 246 10.83% 5% 58 2,271
Conejos Governor - Republican Party 1 4 397 298 99 436% 5% 143 2,271
Costilla Attorney General - Democratic Party 1 2 790 344 446 28.59% 5% 22 1,560
Crowley Governor - Republican Party 1 4 235 177 58 6.45% 5% 97 899
Crowley State Treasurer - Democratic Party 1 2 164 52 112 12.46% 5% 50 899
Custer State Treasurer - Democratic Party 1 2 252 122 130 6.66% 5% 94 1,953
Custer State Treasurer - Republican Party 1 3 519 392 127 6.50% 5% 96 1,953
Delta State Treasurer - Democratic Party 1 2 1,382 666 716 9.59% 5% 65 7,466
Delta State Treasurer - Republican Party 1 3 2,098 1,309 789 10.57% 5% 59 7,466
Denver Governor - Republican Party 1 4 10,337 5,278 5,059 4.46% 5% 140 113,349
Denver Attorney General - Democratic Party 1 2 47,077 40,938 6,139 5.42% 5% 115 113,349
Dolores Representative to the 116th United States Congress - District 3 - Democratic Party 1 3 87 33 54  6.35% 5% 98 850
Dolores Dolores County Clerk and Recorder - Republican Party 1 2 384 280 104 12.24% 5% 51 850
Douglas Governor - Democratic Party 1 4 10,761 8,047 2,714 3.95% 5% 158 68,769
Douglas Douglas County Commissioner - District 1 - Republican Party 1 2 19,894 17,045 2,849 4.14% 5% 150 68,769
Eagle Governor - Republican Party 1 4 1,337 654 683 8.14% 5% 77 8,388
Eagle Attorney General - Democratic Party 1 2 2,875 2,147 728 8.68% 5% 72 8,388
El Paso Attorney General - Democratic Party 1 2 22,266 20,093 2,173 1.65% 5% 377 131,656
El Paso El Paso County Sheriff - Republican Party 1 2 48,045 35,289 12,756 9.69% 5% 64 131,656
Elbert Representative to the 116th United States Congress - District 4 - Democratic Party 1 2 832 445 387 5.04% 5% 124 7,683
Elbert Elbert County Sheriff - Republican Party 1 2 3,348 2,760 588 7.65% 5% 81 7,683
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Fremont Governor - Democratic Party 1 4 1,327 825 502 4.40% 5% 142 11,422
Fremont Fremont County Treasurer - Republican Party 1 2 4,927 2,709 2,218 19.42% 5% 32 11,422
Garfield Attorney General - Democratic Party 1 2 2,603 2,345 258 2.53% 10% 258 10,199
Garfield Garfield County Clerk and Recorder - Republican Party 1 2 2,843 1,506 1,337 13.11% 10% 280 10,199
Gilpin Representative to the 116th United States Congress - District 2 - Democratic Party 1 2 525 325 200 12.87% 5% 48 1,554
Gilpin Governor - Republican Party 1 4 316 169 147 9.46% 5% 66 1,554
Grand State Treasurer - Republican Party 1 3 618 558 60 1.72% 5% 361 3,480
Grand Attorney General - Democratic Party 1 2 769 645 124 3.56% 5% 175 3,480
Gunnison State Treasurer - Republican Party 1 3 399 288 111 339% 5% 184 3,278
Gunnison Attorney General - Democratic Party 1 2 1,072 818 254 7.75% 5% 80 3,278
Hinsdale Governor - Republican Party 1 4 134 60 74 18.14% 10% 147 346
Huerfano Governor - Democratic Party 1 4 531 349 182 8.78% 5% 71 2,073
Huerfano Governor - Republican Party 1 4 317 239 78 3.76% 5% 166 2,073
Jefferson Attorney General - Democratic Party 1 2 39,342 34,487 4,855 3.54% 5% 176 136,954
Jefferson Jefferson County Assessor - Republican Party 1 2 25,405 22,176 3,229 2.36% 5% 264 136,954
Kiowa State Treasurer - Democratic Party 1 2 56 8 48 8.71% 5% 72 551
Kiowa Kiowa County Commissioner - District 2 - Republican Party 1 2 276 171 105 19.06% 5% 33 551
Kit Carson State Treasurer - Democratic Party 1 2 158 54 104 6.21% 5% 100 1,674
Kit Carson State Treasurer - Republican Party 1 3 512 415 97 5.79% 5% 108 1,674
La Plata Representative to the 116th United States Congress - District 3 - Democratic Party 1 3 3,376 2,290 1,086 10.15% 5% 61 10,700
La Plata Governor - Republican Party 1 4 1,688 1,202 486 4.54% 5% 137 10,700
Lake Attorney General - Democratic Party 1 2 485 332 153 12.13% 5% 51 1,261
Larimer Governor - Democratic Party 1 4 28,016 8,573 19,443 24.78% 5% 25 78,450
Larimer Larimer County Commissioner - District 1 - Republican Party 1 2 16,267 12,385 3,882 495% 5% 126 78,450
Las Animas  Las Animas County Commissioner - District 3 - Democratic Party 1 2 1,303 875 428 11.71% 5% 53 3,656
Las Animas  Las Animas County Commissioner - District 3 - Republican Party 1 2 883 392 491 13.43% 5% 46 3,656
Lincoln Governor - Republican Party 1 4 366 335 31 2.55% 5% 244 1,216
Lincoln State Treasurer - Democratic Party 1 2 125 49 76 6.25% 5% 100 1,216
Logan State Treasurer - Democratic Party 1 2 686 195 491 8.51% 5% 73 5,767
Logan Logan County Sheriff - Republican Party 1 2 2,452 2,205 247 4.28% 5% 145 5,767
Mesa Governor - Democratic Party 1 4 4,406 3,214 1,192 3.53% 5% 176 33,735
Mesa Mesa County Clerk and Recorder - Republican Party 1 2 11,048 9,681 1,367 4.05% 5% 154 33,735
Mineral Representative to the 116th United States Congress - District 3 - Democratic Party 1 3 127 60 67 14.29% 10% 236 469
Moffat State Treasurer - Democratic Party 1 2 271 81 190 5.67% 5% 110 3,352
Moffat Moffat County Clerk and Recorder - Republican Party 1 2 1,794 1,062 732 21.84% 5% 29 3,352
Montezuma Governor - Republican Party 1 4 1,225 983 242 4.56% 5% 137 5,305
Montezuma Attorney General - Democratic Party 1 2 1,103 797 306 5.77% 5% 108 5,305
Morgan State Treasurer - Democratic Party 1 2 863 345 518 10.36% 5% 60 5,001
Morgan State Treasurer - Republican Party 1 3 1,443 981 462 9.24% 5% 67 5,001
Otero Attorney General - Democratic Party 1 2 1,094 463 631 14.78% 5% 42 4,268
Otero State Representative - District 47 - Republican Party 1 2 1,296 1,062 234 5.48% 5% 114 4,268
Ouray State Treasurer - Democratic Party 1 2 427 257 170 11.01% 5% 57 1,544
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County
Ouray
Park

Park
Phillips
Phillips
Pitkin
Pitkin
Prowers
Prowers
Pueblo
Pueblo

Rio Blanco
Rio Blanco
Rio Grande
Rio Grande
Routt
Routt
Saguache
Saguache
San Miguel
San Miguel
Sedgwick
Sedgwick
Summit
Summit
Teller
Teller
Washington
Washington
Weld

Weld
Yuma
Yuma

Contest

State Treasurer - Republican Party
Governor - Democratic Party

Park County Sheriff - Republican Party
State Treasurer - Democratic Party
Phillips County Sheriff - Republican Party
Governor - Republican Party

Attorney General - Democratic Party
State Treasurer - Democratic Party
Prowers County Treasurer - Republican Party
Governor - Democratic Party

Governor - Republican Party

Representative to the 116th United States Congress - District 3 - Democratic Party

State Treasurer - Republican Party
Attorney General - Democratic Party
Rio Grande County Sheriff - Republican Party

Representative to the 116th United States Congress - District 3 - Democratic Party

Governor - Republican Party

Governor - Republican Party

Attorney General - Democratic Party

Governor - Democratic Party

Governor - Republican Party

Governor - Republican Party

State Treasurer - Democratic Party

Governor - Republican Party

Summit County Treasurer - Democratic Party

State Treasurer - Democratic Party

Teller County Commissioner - District 2 - Republican Party
State Treasurer - Democratic Party

Washington County Clerk and Recorder - Republican Party
Attorney General - Democratic Party

Weld County Commissioner - At Large - Republican Party
State Treasurer - Democratic Party

Yuma County Sheriff - Republican Party
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262
708
1,154
116
689
419
1,445
407
1,226
6,955
4,714
106
548
572
1,080
3,219
921
212
510
572
148
230
85
834
1,862
1,037
2,277
101
1,115
9,195
17,361
267
1,580

Highest Contest

Loser
184
336
838

43
576
113

1,025
124
736
4,494
3,356

26
395
338
631
184
513
147
282
433

81
192

32
370

1,534
503
1,931

27

340
7,775
7,411
88
1,181

Margin
78
372
316
73
113
306
420
283
490
2,461
1,358
80
153
234
449
3,035
408
65
228
139
67

38

53
464
328
534
346
74
775
1,420
9,950
179
399

June 26, 2018 Primary Election

Estimated
Diluted Risk # of CVRs
Margin Limit to audit
5.05% 5% 123
7.07% 5% 88
6.01% 5% 104
4.85% 5% 129
7.50% 5% 83
8.90% 5% 70
12.22% 5% 51
10.95% 5% 57
18.96% 5% 33
9.09% 5% 69
5.01% 5% 124
4.75% 5% 131
9.09% 5% 69
8.40% 5% 74
16.12% 5% 39
55.61% 5% 11
7.48% 5% 83
4.68% 5% 133
16.40% 5% 38
7.53% 5% 83
3.63% 5% 172
5.48% 5% 114
7.65% 5% 81
8.28% 5% 75
5.85% 5% 106
8.28% 5% 75
5.36% 5% 116
4.23% 5% 147
44.31% 5% 14
3.19% 5% 195
22.37% 5% 28
5.58% 5% 112
12.43% 5% 50

Ballots
Cast
1,544
5,260
5,260
1,506
1,506
3,438
3,438
2,585
2,585
27,083
27,083
1,683
1,683
2,781
2,781
5,458
5,458
1,390
1,390
1,846
1,846
693
693
5,607
5,607
6,453
6,453
1,749
1,749
44,486
44,486
3,210
3,210
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