

County	Contest	Vote For	# of Candidates	Lowest Winner	Highest Loser	Contest Margin	Diluted Margin	Risk Limit	Estimated	
									# of CVRs to audit	Ballots Cast
Adams	Governor - Republican Party	1	4	13,268	8,203	5,065	7.37%	5%	85	68,730
Adams	Attorney General - Democratic Party	1	2	23,044	16,012	7,032	10.23%	5%	61	68,730
Alamosa	Governor - Republican Party	1	4	687	402	285	8.85%	5%	70	3,221
Alamosa	Attorney General - Democratic Party	1	2	879	646	233	7.23%	5%	86	3,221
Arapahoe	Governor - Republican Party	1	4	23,913	13,829	10,084	8.53%	5%	73	118,203
Arapahoe	Attorney General - Democratic Party	1	2	34,849	30,063	4,786	4.05%	5%	154	118,203
Archuleta	State Treasurer - Democratic Party	1	2	660	297	363	11.23%	5%	55	3,233
Archuleta	Archuleta County Treasurer - Republican Party	1	2	1,067	875	192	5.94%	5%	105	3,233
Baca	State Treasurer - Democratic Party	1	2	162	48	114	7.21%	5%	86	1,581
Baca	Baca County Sheriff - Republican Party	1	2	744	503	241	15.24%	5%	41	1,581
Bent	State Treasurer - Republican Party	1	3	224	177	47	4.27%	5%	146	1,100
Bent	Attorney General - Democratic Party	1	2	238	159	79	7.18%	5%	87	1,100
Boulder	Governor - Republican Party	1	4	7,911	4,126	3,785	4.67%	5%	133	80,995
Boulder	Attorney General - Democratic Party	1	2	32,158	27,354	4,804	5.93%	5%	105	80,995
Broomfield	Governor - Republican Party	1	4	3,095	1,738	1,357	8.09%	5%	77	16,774
Broomfield	Attorney General - Democratic Party	1	2	5,040	4,742	298	1.78%	5%	351	16,774
Chaffee	Representative to the 116th United States Congress - District 5 - Republican Party	1	5	1,143	892	251	4.49%	5%	139	5,593
Chaffee	Governor - Democratic Party	1	4	1,140	787	353	6.31%	5%	99	5,593
Cheyenne	Governor - Republican Party	1	4	239	190	49	6.65%	5%	94	737
Clear Creek	State Senator - District 2 - Democratic Party	1	2	858	282	576	24.58%	5%	25	2,343
Clear Creek	State Senator - District 2 - Republican Party	1	2	509	324	185	7.90%	5%	79	2,343
Conejos	Representative to the 116th United States Congress - District 3 - Democratic Party	1	3	508	262	246	10.83%	5%	58	2,271
Conejos	Governor - Republican Party	1	4	397	298	99	4.36%	5%	143	2,271
Costilla	Attorney General - Democratic Party	1	2	790	344	446	28.59%	5%	22	1,560
Crowley	Governor - Republican Party	1	4	235	177	58	6.45%	5%	97	899
Crowley	State Treasurer - Democratic Party	1	2	164	52	112	12.46%	5%	50	899
Custer	State Treasurer - Democratic Party	1	2	252	122	130	6.66%	5%	94	1,953
Custer	State Treasurer - Republican Party	1	3	519	392	127	6.50%	5%	96	1,953
Delta	State Treasurer - Democratic Party	1	2	1,382	666	716	9.59%	5%	65	7,466
Delta	State Treasurer - Republican Party	1	3	2,098	1,309	789	10.57%	5%	59	7,466
Denver	Governor - Republican Party	1	4	10,337	5,278	5,059	4.46%	5%	140	113,349
Denver	Attorney General - Democratic Party	1	2	47,077	40,938	6,139	5.42%	5%	115	113,349
Dolores	Representative to the 116th United States Congress - District 3 - Democratic Party	1	3	87	33	54	6.35%	5%	98	850
Dolores	Dolores County Clerk and Recorder - Republican Party	1	2	384	280	104	12.24%	5%	51	850
Douglas	Governor - Democratic Party	1	4	10,761	8,047	2,714	3.95%	5%	158	68,769
Douglas	Douglas County Commissioner - District 1 - Republican Party	1	2	19,894	17,045	2,849	4.14%	5%	150	68,769
Eagle	Governor - Republican Party	1	4	1,337	654	683	8.14%	5%	77	8,388
Eagle	Attorney General - Democratic Party	1	2	2,875	2,147	728	8.68%	5%	72	8,388
El Paso	Attorney General - Democratic Party	1	2	22,266	20,093	2,173	1.65%	5%	377	131,656
El Paso	El Paso County Sheriff - Republican Party	1	2	48,045	35,289	12,756	9.69%	5%	64	131,656
Elbert	Representative to the 116th United States Congress - District 4 - Democratic Party	1	2	832	445	387	5.04%	5%	124	7,683
Elbert	Elbert County Sheriff - Republican Party	1	2	3,348	2,760	588	7.65%	5%	81	7,683

County	Contest	Vote For	# of Candidates	Lowest Winner	Highest Loser	Contest Margin	Diluted Margin	Risk Limit	Estimated	
									# of CVRs to audit	Ballots Cast
Fremont	Governor - Democratic Party	1	4	1,327	825	502	4.40%	5%	142	11,422
Fremont	Fremont County Treasurer - Republican Party	1	2	4,927	2,709	2,218	19.42%	5%	32	11,422
Garfield	Attorney General - Democratic Party	1	2	2,603	2,345	258	2.53%	10%	258	10,199
Garfield	Garfield County Clerk and Recorder - Republican Party	1	2	2,843	1,506	1,337	13.11%	10%	280	10,199
Gilpin	Representative to the 116th United States Congress - District 2 - Democratic Party	1	2	525	325	200	12.87%	5%	48	1,554
Gilpin	Governor - Republican Party	1	4	316	169	147	9.46%	5%	66	1,554
Grand	State Treasurer - Republican Party	1	3	618	558	60	1.72%	5%	361	3,480
Grand	Attorney General - Democratic Party	1	2	769	645	124	3.56%	5%	175	3,480
Gunnison	State Treasurer - Republican Party	1	3	399	288	111	3.39%	5%	184	3,278
Gunnison	Attorney General - Democratic Party	1	2	1,072	818	254	7.75%	5%	80	3,278
Hinsdale	Governor - Republican Party	1	4	134	60	74	18.14%	10%	147	346
Huerfano	Governor - Democratic Party	1	4	531	349	182	8.78%	5%	71	2,073
Huerfano	Governor - Republican Party	1	4	317	239	78	3.76%	5%	166	2,073
Jefferson	Attorney General - Democratic Party	1	2	39,342	34,487	4,855	3.54%	5%	176	136,954
Jefferson	Jefferson County Assessor - Republican Party	1	2	25,405	22,176	3,229	2.36%	5%	264	136,954
Kiowa	State Treasurer - Democratic Party	1	2	56	8	48	8.71%	5%	72	551
Kiowa	Kiowa County Commissioner - District 2 - Republican Party	1	2	276	171	105	19.06%	5%	33	551
Kit Carson	State Treasurer - Democratic Party	1	2	158	54	104	6.21%	5%	100	1,674
Kit Carson	State Treasurer - Republican Party	1	3	512	415	97	5.79%	5%	108	1,674
La Plata	Representative to the 116th United States Congress - District 3 - Democratic Party	1	3	3,376	2,290	1,086	10.15%	5%	61	10,700
La Plata	Governor - Republican Party	1	4	1,688	1,202	486	4.54%	5%	137	10,700
Lake	Attorney General - Democratic Party	1	2	485	332	153	12.13%	5%	51	1,261
Larimer	Governor - Democratic Party	1	4	28,016	8,573	19,443	24.78%	5%	25	78,450
Larimer	Larimer County Commissioner - District 1 - Republican Party	1	2	16,267	12,385	3,882	4.95%	5%	126	78,450
Las Animas	Las Animas County Commissioner - District 3 - Democratic Party	1	2	1,303	875	428	11.71%	5%	53	3,656
Las Animas	Las Animas County Commissioner - District 3 - Republican Party	1	2	883	392	491	13.43%	5%	46	3,656
Lincoln	Governor - Republican Party	1	4	366	335	31	2.55%	5%	244	1,216
Lincoln	State Treasurer - Democratic Party	1	2	125	49	76	6.25%	5%	100	1,216
Logan	State Treasurer - Democratic Party	1	2	686	195	491	8.51%	5%	73	5,767
Logan	Logan County Sheriff - Republican Party	1	2	2,452	2,205	247	4.28%	5%	145	5,767
Mesa	Governor - Democratic Party	1	4	4,406	3,214	1,192	3.53%	5%	176	33,735
Mesa	Mesa County Clerk and Recorder - Republican Party	1	2	11,048	9,681	1,367	4.05%	5%	154	33,735
Mineral	Representative to the 116th United States Congress - District 3 - Democratic Party	1	3	127	60	67	14.29%	10%	236	469
Moffat	State Treasurer - Democratic Party	1	2	271	81	190	5.67%	5%	110	3,352
Moffat	Moffat County Clerk and Recorder - Republican Party	1	2	1,794	1,062	732	21.84%	5%	29	3,352
Montezuma	Governor - Republican Party	1	4	1,225	983	242	4.56%	5%	137	5,305
Montezuma	Attorney General - Democratic Party	1	2	1,103	797	306	5.77%	5%	108	5,305
Morgan	State Treasurer - Democratic Party	1	2	863	345	518	10.36%	5%	60	5,001
Morgan	State Treasurer - Republican Party	1	3	1,443	981	462	9.24%	5%	67	5,001
Otero	Attorney General - Democratic Party	1	2	1,094	463	631	14.78%	5%	42	4,268
Otero	State Representative - District 47 - Republican Party	1	2	1,296	1,062	234	5.48%	5%	114	4,268
Ouray	State Treasurer - Democratic Party	1	2	427	257	170	11.01%	5%	57	1,544

County	Contest	Vote For	# of Candidates	Lowest Winner	Highest Loser	Contest Margin	Diluted Margin	Risk Limit	Estimated	
									# of CVRs to audit	Ballots Cast
Ouray	State Treasurer - Republican Party	1	3	262	184	78	5.05%	5%	123	1,544
Park	Governor - Democratic Party	1	4	708	336	372	7.07%	5%	88	5,260
Park	Park County Sheriff - Republican Party	1	5	1,154	838	316	6.01%	5%	104	5,260
Phillips	State Treasurer - Democratic Party	1	2	116	43	73	4.85%	5%	129	1,506
Phillips	Phillips County Sheriff - Republican Party	1	2	689	576	113	7.50%	5%	83	1,506
Pitkin	Governor - Republican Party	1	4	419	113	306	8.90%	5%	70	3,438
Pitkin	Attorney General - Democratic Party	1	2	1,445	1,025	420	12.22%	5%	51	3,438
Prowers	State Treasurer - Democratic Party	1	2	407	124	283	10.95%	5%	57	2,585
Prowers	Prowers County Treasurer - Republican Party	1	2	1,226	736	490	18.96%	5%	33	2,585
Pueblo	Governor - Democratic Party	1	4	6,955	4,494	2,461	9.09%	5%	69	27,083
Pueblo	Governor - Republican Party	1	4	4,714	3,356	1,358	5.01%	5%	124	27,083
Rio Blanco	Representative to the 116th United States Congress - District 3 - Democratic Party	1	3	106	26	80	4.75%	5%	131	1,683
Rio Blanco	State Treasurer - Republican Party	1	3	548	395	153	9.09%	5%	69	1,683
Rio Grande	Attorney General - Democratic Party	1	2	572	338	234	8.40%	5%	74	2,781
Rio Grande	Rio Grande County Sheriff - Republican Party	1	2	1,080	631	449	16.12%	5%	39	2,781
Routt	Representative to the 116th United States Congress - District 3 - Democratic Party	1	3	3,219	184	3,035	55.61%	5%	11	5,458
Routt	Governor - Republican Party	1	4	921	513	408	7.48%	5%	83	5,458
Saguache	Governor - Republican Party	1	4	212	147	65	4.68%	5%	133	1,390
Saguache	Attorney General - Democratic Party	1	2	510	282	228	16.40%	5%	38	1,390
San Miguel	Governor - Democratic Party	1	4	572	433	139	7.53%	5%	83	1,846
San Miguel	Governor - Republican Party	1	4	148	81	67	3.63%	5%	172	1,846
Sedgwick	Governor - Republican Party	1	4	230	192	38	5.48%	5%	114	693
Sedgwick	State Treasurer - Democratic Party	1	2	85	32	53	7.65%	5%	81	693
Summit	Governor - Republican Party	1	4	834	370	464	8.28%	5%	75	5,607
Summit	Summit County Treasurer - Democratic Party	1	2	1,862	1,534	328	5.85%	5%	106	5,607
Teller	State Treasurer - Democratic Party	1	2	1,037	503	534	8.28%	5%	75	6,453
Teller	Teller County Commissioner - District 2 - Republican Party	1	2	2,277	1,931	346	5.36%	5%	116	6,453
Washington	State Treasurer - Democratic Party	1	2	101	27	74	4.23%	5%	147	1,749
Washington	Washington County Clerk and Recorder - Republican Party	1	2	1,115	340	775	44.31%	5%	14	1,749
Weld	Attorney General - Democratic Party	1	2	9,195	7,775	1,420	3.19%	5%	195	44,486
Weld	Weld County Commissioner - At Large - Republican Party	1	2	17,361	7,411	9,950	22.37%	5%	28	44,486
Yuma	State Treasurer - Democratic Party	1	2	267	88	179	5.58%	5%	112	3,210
Yuma	Yuma County Sheriff - Republican Party	1	2	1,580	1,181	399	12.43%	5%	50	3,210